

エネルギー(kcal)表示について》
・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。
・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。
・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

食物アレルギー物質表示について》
・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。
・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。
・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

Information on energy (kcal)
・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.
・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.
・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

About the food allergenic substances table
・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items
・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.
・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。
Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.
※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。
For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

メニュー名 Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal / meal	該当なし N / A	食物アレルギー Food allergens																											
			特定原材料 Allergenic materials							特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials																				
			卵 Egg	乳 Milk	小麦 Wheat	そば Buckwheat	落花生 Peanut	えび Shrimp	かに Crab	あわび Abalone	いか Squid	いくら Salmon roe	オレンジ Orange	キウイ Kiwi	牛肉 Beef	豚肉 Pork	鶏肉 Chicken	くるみ Walnut	さけ Salmon	そば Mackerel	大豆 Soybean	まいたけ Matsutake	もも Peach	やまいも Yam	りんご Apple	ゼラチン Gelatin	バナナ Banana	「J」茶 Sesame	カシューナッツ Cashew nut	
イリーブレンドコーヒー	Coffee	4	●																											
イリーブレンドコーヒー(G)	Coffee (G)	8	●																											
エスプレッソ	Espresso	4	●																											
エスプレッソ ドッピオ	Espresso (D)	8	●																											
エスプレッソ コン パンナ	Espresso with Whipped Cream	73		●																										
マッキヤート	Espresso Macchiato	24		●																										
マロッキーノ	Espresso Marocchino	92		●																										
マロッキーノ(G)	Espresso Marocchino(G)	171		●																										
カプチーノ	Cappuccino	67		●																										
カプチーノ(G)	Cappuccino(G)	126		●																										
抹茶カプチーノ	Matcha Cappuccino	56		●																										
抹茶カプチーノ(G)	Matcha Cappuccino(G)	109		●																										
モカチーノ	Mochaccino	137		●																										
モカチーノ(G)	Mochaccino(G)	263		●																										
カプチーノウィーンスタイル	Cappuccino Vienna Style	154		●																										
カプチーノウィーンスタイル(G)	Cappuccino Vienna Style(G)	238		●																										
ホット チョコレート	Hot Chocolate	282		●																										
ホット チョコレート(G)	Hot Chocolate(G)	411		●																										
ホット ブラッドオレンジジュース	Blood Orange Juice(Hot)	107										●																		
ホット ブラッドオレンジジュース(G)	Blood Orange Juice(Hot) (G)	177										●																		
ホット レモネード	Lemonade (Hot)	51	●																											
ホット レモネード(G)	Lemonade (Hot) (G)	94	●																											
アイスエスプレッソ	Iced Espresso	8	●																											
アイスコーヒー	Iced Coffee	6	●																											
アイスコーヒー(G)	Iced Coffee(G)	7	●																											
アイスカプチーノ	Iced Cappuccino	88		●																										
アイスカプチーノ(G)	Iced Cappuccino(G)	106		●																										
アイス抹茶カプチーノ	Iced Matcha Cappuccino	79		●																										
アイス抹茶カプチーノ(G)	Iced Matcha Cappuccino (G)	95		●																										
アイスモカチーノ	Iced Mocacino	178		●																										

エネルギー(kcal)表示について
・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。
・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。
・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

食物アレルギー物質表示について
・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。
・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。
・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

Information on energy (kcal)
・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.
・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.
・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

About the food allergenic substances table
・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items
・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.
・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。

Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.

※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。

For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

メニュー名	Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal/meal	該当なし N/A	食物アレルギー Food allergens																							
				特定原材料 Allergenic materials						特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials																	
				卵	乳	小麦	そば	落花生	えび	かに	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	キウイ	牛肉	豚肉	鶏肉	くるみ	そば	大豆	まいたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	バナナ
アイスモカチーノ(G)	Iced Mocacino (G)	208		●																							
アイスカプチーノウィーンスタイル	Iced Cappuccino Vienna Style	160		●																							
アイスカプチーノウィーンスタイル(G)	Iced Cappuccino Vienna Style (G)	231		●																							
グラニタ カプチーノ	Cappuccino Granita	165		●																							
ホットティー	Hot Tea	4	●																								
ホットティー(レモン)	Hot Tea(Lemon)	5	●																								
ホットティー(ミルク)	Hot Tea(Milk)	4		●																							
ピーチティー	Peach Tea	288																			●						
ピーチティー(G)	Peach Tea(G)	355																			●						
ハーブティー(カモミール&蜜リンゴ)	Herbal tea (Chamomile & Honey Apple)	1	●																								
アイスティー	Iced Tea	1	●																								
アイスティー(G)	Iced Tea(G)	1	●																								
アイスティー(レモン)	Iced Tea(Lemon)	3	●																								
アイスティー(レモン)(G)	Iced Tea(Lemon) (G)	3	●																								
アイスティー(ミルク)	Iced Tea(Milk)	21		●																							
アイスティー(ミルク)(G)	Iced Tea(Milk) (G)	21		●																							
アイスピーチティー	Peach Iced Tea	237																			●						
アイスピーチティー(G)	Peach Iced Tea(G)	305																			●						
スパークリングウォーター 330ml	Sparkling Water 330 ml < Ferrarelle >	0	●																								
グレープフルーツジュース	Grapefruit Juice	55	●																								
グレープフルーツジュース(G)	Grapefruit Juice (G)	70	●																								
ブラッドオレンジジュース	Blood Orange Juice	70										●															
ブラッドオレンジジュース(G)	Blood Orange Juice (G)	89										●															
ブラッドオレンジ&トニック	Blood Orange & Tonic	60										●															
ブラッドオレンジ&トニック(G)	Blood Orange & Tonic(G)	76										●															
シチリアレモン&トニック	Sicilian Lemon & Tonic	50	●																								
シチリアレモン&トニック(G)	Sicilian Lemon & Tonic(G)	64	●																								
アイス チョコレート	Iced Chocolate Drink	284		●																							
アイス チョコレート(G)	Iced Chocolate Drink (G)	376		●																							
グラニタ ブラッドオレンジ	Blood Orange Granita	134										●															

エネルギー(kcal)表示について》
・仕入先情報及び食品標準成分表に基づく計算値です。
・店内での調理商品は、若干の誤差が生じる場合があります。ご了承ください。
・エネルギーは、ソース・トッピング等のすべてを含んだ値です。

食物アレルギー物質表示について》
・メニューの原材料に基づき作成しています。
・●は原材料として使用していることを意味します。
・店内での調理工程は、他のアレルギー物質を含む原材料と、共通設備・機材にて調理しています。

Information on energy (kcal)
・This is vendor information or totals based on the food standards composition table.
・There may be slight differences for food prepared in-store. We appreciate your understanding on this matter.
・Energy values contain all items such as sauces and toppings.

About the food allergenic substances table
・This is created based on ingredients used in menu items
・● indicates that an item is used as an ingredient.
・Facilities and equipment used for in-store food preparation are shared, and may contain traces of food allergens.

※商品内容は随時更新されますので、ご注意ください。

Information on menu items are updated as needed, so please be sure to check them regularly.

※記載のないメニューについては弊社までお問い合わせ下さい。

For menu items that do not have any information listed, please contact Pronto directly.

メニュー名 Menu Name	エネルギー (kcal) / 杯 Kcal / meal	該当なし N / A	食物アレルギー Food allergens																										
			特定原材料 Allergenic materials						特定原材料に準ずるもの Potentially allergenic materials																				
			卵 Egg	乳 Milk	小麦 Wheat	そば Buckwheat	落花生 Peanut	えび Shrimp	かに Crab	あわび Abalone	いか Squid	いくら Salmon roe	オレンジ Orange	キウイ Kiwi	牛肉 Beef	豚肉 Pork	鶏肉 Chicken	くるみ Walnut	さけ Salmon	そば Mackerel	大豆 Soybean	まいたけ Matsutake	もも Peach	やまいも Yam	りんご Apple	ゼラチン Gelatin	バナナ Banana	「J」茶 Sesame	カシューナッツ Cashew nut
グラニタ シチリアレモン	Lemon Granita	149	●																										
フルッタガッサータ パッション&エスプレッソ	Passion & Espresso	109																							●				
フルッタガッサータ スイカ&ストロベリー	Watermelon & Strawberry	88																							●				
フルッタガッサータ マンゴー&パイナップル	Mango & Pineapple	81									●																		
フルッタガッサータ キウイ&シチリアレモン	Kiwi & Sicilian Lemon	160										●																	
フルッタガッサータ ライチ&ピーチ	Lychee & Peach	93									●												●						
ドルチェプレッソ エスプレッソクリーム	Dolcespresso Espresso & Cream	206		●	●															●									
アイスドルチェプレッソ エスプレッソ クリーム	Iced Dolcespresso Espresso & Cream	165		●	●															●									
ラテ マッキヤート	Latte Macchiato	67		●																									
ラテ マッキヤート(G)	Latte Macchiato (G)	125		●																									
アイス ラテマッキヤート	Iced Latte Macchiato	81		●																									
アイス ラテマッキヤート(G)	Iced Latte Macchiato (G)	95		●																									
デカフェ イリーブレンドコーヒー	Decaf illy Blend Coffee	4	●																										
デカフェ グランデ イリーブレンドコーヒー	Decaf illy Blend Coffee (G)	8	●																										
デカフェ カプチーノ	Decaf Cappuccino	65		●																									
デカフェ グランデ カプチーノ	Decaf Cappuccino(G)	126		●																									
デカフェ 抹茶カプチーノ	Decaf Matcha Cappuccino	71		●																									
デカフェ グランデ 抹茶カプチーノ	Decaf Matcha Cappuccino (G)	138		●																									
デカフェ モカチーノ	Decaf Mochaccino	138		●																									
デカフェ グランデ モカチーノ	Decaf Mochaccino (G)	266		●																									
デカフェ カプチーノウィーンスタイル	Decaf Cappuccino Vienna Style	155		●																									
デカフェ グランデ カプチーノウィーンスタイル	Decaf Cappuccino Vienna Style (G)	240		●																									
デカフェ アイスカプチーノ	Decaf Iced Cappuccino	90		●																									
デカフェ グランデ アイスカプチー ノ	Decaf Iced Cappuccino (G)	108		●																									
デカフェ アイス抹茶カプチーノ	Decaf Iced Matcha Cappuccino	98		●																									
デカフェ グランデ アイス抹茶カプチーノ	Decaf Iced Matcha Cappuccino (G)	117		●																									
デカフェ アイスモカチーノ	Decaf Iced Mocacino	180		●																									
デカフェ グランデ アイスモカチー ノ	Decaf Iced Mocacino (G)	209		●																									
デカフェ アイスカプチーノウィーンスタイル	Decaf Iced Cappuccino Vienna Style	161		●																									
デカフェ グランデ アイスカプチーノウィーンスタイル	Decaf Iced Cappuccino Vienna Style(G)	233		●																									